DECISION N 7/4

OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL OF YEREVAN STATE UNIVERSITY

21 February 2019

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE OPERATIONAL PLAN FOR 2019-2021 OF TEACHING STAFF DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OF YEREVAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Guided by subparagraph 4 of paragraph 49 of the statute of "Yerevan State University" foundation and subparagraph 4 of paragraph 4 of the regulation of the Academic Council of Yerevan State University, the Academic Council of Yerevan State University decided:

- 1. To approve the operational plan for 2019-2021 of Teaching Staff Development Department of Yerevan State University in accordance with the annex attached.
- 2. This decision enters into force on the date of its issuance.

CHAIRPERSON OF YSU ACADEMIC CO

A. H. SIMONYAN

ԵՐԵՎԱՆԻ ՊԵՏԱԿԱՆ ՀԱՄԱԼՍԱՐԱՆԻ ԳԻՏԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՐԴԻ ՈՐՈՇՈՒՄ N 7/4

21 փետրվարի 2019 թվականի

ԵՐԵՎԱՆԻ ՊԵՏԱԿԱՆ ՀԱՄԱԼՍԱՐԱՆԻ ՀԵՏԲՈՒՀԱԿԱՆ ԼՐԱՑՈՒՑԻՉ ԿՐԹՈՒԹՅԱՆ ՎԱՐՉՈՒԹՅԱՆ 2019-2021 ԹԹ. ԳՈՐԾՈՒՆԵՈՒԹՅԱՆ ԾՐԱԳԻՐԸ ՀԱՍՏԱՏԵԼՈՒ ՄԱՍԻՆ

Ղեկավարվելով «Երևանի պետական համալսարան» հիմնադրամի կանոնադրության 49-րդ կետի 4-րդ ենթակետով և Երևանի պետական համալսարանի գիտական խորհրդի կանոնակարգի 4-րդ կետի 4-րդ ենթակետով, Երևանի պետական համալսարանի գիտական խորհուրդը որոշում է.

- 1. Հաստատել Երևանի պետական համալսարանի հետբուհական լրացուցիչ կրթության վարչության 2019-2021 թթ. գործունեության ծրագիրը՝ համաձայն հավելվածների։
 - 2. Սույն որոշումն ուժի մեջ է մտնում հրապարակման պահից։

ԵՊՀ ԳԻՏԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՐԴԻ ՆԱԽԱԳԱՀ

Ա. Հ. ՄԻՄՈՆՅԱՆ

gherd